Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the USPTO's improper recordation of the receiving party's name previously recorded on Reel 002723 Frame 0087. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the proper receiving party's name is Wells Fargo Retail Finance II, LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golf America Stores, Inc.		08/26/2003	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Retail Finance II, LLC	
Street Address:	One Boston Place, 18th Floor	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02108	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2582572	UNDER PAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(214)939-5849 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

214-939-5450 Phone:

Email: hltrademarks@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: John W. Patton

Address Line 1: K&L Gates, 1717 Main Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1283548.00016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Juliana Chen
Signature:	/jwc/
	TDADENADIZ

TRADEMARK 900122150 REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0952

Date:	12/08/2008
Total Attachments: 2	
source=WERFIL Assignment - LINDER PAR:	#nage1 tif

source=WFRFII Assignment - UNDER PAR#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0953

FORM PTO-1596 (ACCUPIED) RECORDA	ATION FORM U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COODMERCE	
(REV. 6-93) ONE NO. 0651-0011 COVE	R SHEET ARKS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Golf America Stores, Inc.	Wells Fargo Retail Finance II, LLC	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Maryland ☐ Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: One Boston Place 18th Floor Boston, MA 02108	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other; Execution Date: 8/26/03	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship; ☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☑ Corporation-State: Delaware ☐ Other: Additional names(s) & address(cs) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,005,192; 2,016,814; 2,107,861; 2,189,538; 2,463,079; and 2,582,572 Additional Numbers Attached? Yes \(\text{No.} \) No \(\text{S} \) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning \(\text{6}. \) Total number of applications and registrations involved: (6)		
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: (6)	
Norma I . teathiren, taq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 240.00	
Internal Address: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER Suite 501	El Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Street Address: 1233 20th Street, NW	8. Deposit account number: 18-0013	
City: Washington, D.C. Zip: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document. Ronald P. Kananen Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	September 16, 2003 Date Attorney Docket No.LUC-0999	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002723 FRAME: 0087 TRADEMARK

REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0954

SEP-26-2003 11:02

RADER, FISHMAN

202 955 3751 P.05/06 202 955 3751 P.02/03

.2

Aug 28 03 03:29p 88/25/2003 11:29

914

9142382788

BLUMENFELD GROUPCIAL

PAGE 82

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GOLF AMERICA STORES, INC., located at 1001 Franklin Square Drive, Baltimore, MD 21236, ("Assignor") is owner of the entire mint, title and interest in and to the marks and registrations identified in the attached Appendix;

WHEREAS, WELLS FARGO RETAIL FINANCE II, LLE., located and doing basiness at One Sosion Place, 18th Floor, Sosion, MA 02108, ("Assignee") wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee the entire right, attempt in said mark and registration.

NOW. THEREFORE, in view of legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby attnowledged by Assigner, Assigner does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee any an eli rights, titles, and privileges provided under the trademarks and their registrations under the laws of the United States and the individual states and territories thereof with respect to the foregoing; the goodwill of the business in which the marks are used; and any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for part infringements thereof hereafter Trademark Rights").

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents and take such further action as may be requested to vest it Assignee good, valid and marketable title to the Trademark Rights.

As an authorized representative of Assignor, the undersigned warrants and covenants that the Assignor has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned, that he is a thorized to act on betalf of the Assignor, and that the Assignor has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the basefit of the parties and their respective heirs, personal and legal representatives, successors and assigns.

GOLF AMERICA STORES, INC.

Dated: 8/24

Name: <u>Byron</u> Title: **Coo** Pro

Dc12957 2000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002723 FRAME: 0088

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0955

RECORDED: 12/08/2008

RECORDED: 09/17/2003